

SPOKANE POLICE DIVISION

CRAIG N. MEIDL CHIEF OF POLICE

Closed Case Summary

Complaint Number: C20-041 OPO Number: 20-22

Date of Complaint: 6/3/2020

Allegation: Excessive Force, Property Loss/Mishandling and Policy Violation

Chain of Command Finding: Administratively Suspended

Final Discipline: Not Applicable

INCIDENT SYNOPSIS

On 05/31/20, the complainant was arrested in downtown Spokane, WA for a misdemeanor crime.

COMPLAINT

The complainant alleged excessive force was used by an officer during the arrest, and that officers lost/damaged the complainant's personal property after the arrest.

INVESTIGATION

The complainant refused to cooperate with the Internal Affairs investigation by declining to be interviewed.

ANALYSIS AND CONCLUSION

The investigation has been Administratively Suspended due to the complainant's lack of cooperation. It may be re-opened for investigation at the request of the complainant.